## **ENBEE TRADE AND FINANCE LIMITED**

Regd. Office: B4 / C5 Gods Gift CHS Ltd, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013 Ph: 022- 79692512, CIN No: L50100MH1985PLC036945

January 03, 2024

To,
Department of Corporate Relationship
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai,
Maharashtra 400001

Subject: Submission of the revised Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the period from December 20, 2023 to December 27, 2023

This is with reference to the aforesaid subject, we are enclosing herewith revised disclosure in response to exchange email dated December 27, 2023 and in connection with our earlier submitted disclosure from December 20, 2023 to December 27, 2023

In enclosed revised disclosures from December 20, 2023 to December 27, 2023 for Ssamta Amar Gaala the following changes are made: -

- 1. Name of the seller has been now mentioned in respective field of the disclosure
- 2. Whether the acquirer/Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group details now provided with corrections
- 3.In earlier Disclosures holding before sale were mentioned on consolidated basis with holding of other promoters and with separate transaction date. Now individual sale figure of respective entity for consolidated period provided with annexure having date wise transaction and holding details of respective entity.

please update the same on your record revised disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

ENBEE TRADE AND FINANCE LIMITED

Amarr Narendra Galla

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 07138963

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	Enbee Trade and Finance Limited					
Name (PAC)	(s) of the acquirer/Seller and Persons Acting in Concert ) with the acquirer/Seller	Ssamta Amar Gaala					
Whetl group	Whether the acquirer/Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes				
Name Listed	(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE	p p	S 0 200 0 1			
Detail	s of the acquisition disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)			
Be	efore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :	C.P. C.	*	and the state of t			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	3029512	21.15%	21.15%			
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil			
c) d)	warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	*****	Nil	Nil			
<b>a</b> )	voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	3029512	21.15%	21.15%			
	Details of acquisition/sale	V-1-4		The state of the s			
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1200000	8.38%	8.38%			
	i i	Nil	Nil,	Nil			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	Nil	Nil	Nil			
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil			
e)		1200000	8.38%	8.38%			
	3						

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Shares carrying voting rights	1829512	12.77%	12.77%			
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil			
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	18					
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		Nil	Nil			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1829512	12.77%	12.77%			
issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter se transfer etc).		Market sell From December 20, 2023 to December 21, 2023				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the sale	1,43,23,93	9	CCCC TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the sale	1,43,23,93	9	Constitution of the Consti			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,43,23,93	9	5 15 15 15 15 15			

Scamta Amar Gaala

Place: Mumbai Date: 03-01-2024

Encl:-Attached Annexure

## Annexure

Sr No	Name of promoters and promoters Groups	catogary of person	"Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired/dispos ed		Securities held post acquisition/disposal	
			From	То	Shares	% of share holding	Shares	% of share holdin	No. of shares	% of shareh olding
1	Ssamta Amar Gaala	Promoter Group	20.12.2023	20.12.2023	3029512	21.15	475000	3.32	2554512	17.84
2	Ssamta Amar Gaala	Promoter Group	21.12.2023	21.12.2023	2554512	17.84	725000	5.06	1829512	12.78